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O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
310 Old Santa Fe T r a i l , Room 206 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87503 

A t t e n t i o n : Florene Davidson 

Re: Exxon Corporation 
Compulsory Pooling A p p l i c a t i o n 

Dear Florene: 

Enclosed herewith please f i n d three o r i g i n a l s of an 
Ap p l i c a t i o n f o r a hearing i n connection w i t h Exxon Corporation's 
request f o r compulsory pooling of Amoco Production Company i n 
Eddy County, New Mexico. 

Please place t h i s on the docket f o r January 18, 1989. I f 
anything more i s needed, please c a l l . 

Thank you. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

HINKLE, COX, EATON, 
COFFIELD & HENSLEY 

CEC:cl Conrad E. C o f f i e l d 

copy: Exxon Corporation 
Post O f f i c e Box 1600 
Midland, Texas 79702 

A t t n : B i l l Duncan 

Exxon Corporation 
Post O f f i c e Box 1600 
Midland, Texas 79702 

A t t n : Harlan C. Martens 



Exxon Corporation 
Post O f f i c e Box 1600 
Midland, Texas 79702 

A t t n : Richard D. Goddard 

Mr. Jim Bruce 
500 Marquette N.W., Suite 740 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87102-2121 

C e r t i f i e d Copy 
Return Receipt 
Requested: 

Amoco Production Company 
Post O f f i c e Box 3092 
Houston, Texas 77253 
A t t e n t i o n : Mr. Tim Custer 



BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

OF THE ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

APPLICATION OF EXXON CORPORATION ) 
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, EDDY ) 
COUNTY, NEW MEXICO ) 

APPLICATION 

Exxon Corporation, by i t s undersigned attorneys, hereby 
makes a p p l i c a t i o n f o r and requests approval of an Order pooling 
a l l i n t e r e s t s i n a l l formations from the base of the San Andres 
Formation down to the top of the Mississippian Formation, 
excepting however the AbO Formation, underlying Wi Section 17, 
Township 18 South, Range 27 East, N.M.P.M., Eddy County, New 
Mexico, and i n support thereof would show: 

1. Applicant i s an operator w i t h i n t e r e s t s underlying 
Wi Section 17, Township 18 South, Range 27 East, N.M.P.M., Eddy 
County, New Mexico and i s e n t i t l e d to proceed w i t h the d r i l l i n g 
of a w e l l t o be located at an unorthodox l o c a t i o n 2,095 feet from 
the South l i n e and 992 fe e t from the West l i n e of Section 17, 
Township 18 South, Ranqp 27 East, N.M.P.M., Eddy County, New 
Mexico, to explore f o r o i l and gas under the a u t h o r i t y of 
Applicant's ownership of an o i l and gas leasehold i n t e r e s t i n 
said Wi Section 17. (Said w e l l i s located at an unorthodox 
l o c a t i o n f o r topographical reasons, f o r which Applicant i s 
seeking a d m i n i s t r a t i v e approval separate from t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n . ) 

2. Said lands are located such t h a t p o t e n t i a l completions 
could be made i n the Red Lake (Penn) and Red Lake (Atoka Morrow) 
Pools and said land i s w i t h i n one mile of the Red Lake (Queen) 
pool. Gas and associated l i q u i d hydrocarbons which may be 
producible from a l l formations from the base of the San Andres 
Formation down to the top of the Mississippian Formation, 
excepting however the Abo Formation, are the objectives i n said 
w e l l . Accordingly as t o production from a l l formations from the 
base of the San Andres Formation down t o the top of the 
Mississippian Formation, excepting however the Abo Formation, 
Applicant proposes t o dedicate the of said Section 17 to the 
w e l l . 

3. Applicant requested Amoco Production Company, whose 
address i s more f u l l y shown on the schedule attached hereto, as 
owner of an undivided 18.75% i n t e r e s t i n the leasehold operating 
r i g h t s and working i n t e r e s t i n Wi of said Section 17, to agree to 
p a r t i c i p a t e i n the d r i l l i n g of said w e l l or to farmout or 
otherwise commit i t s i n t e r e s t to said w e l l , but Amoco Production 
Company so f a r has refused t o do so. 



4. Applicant seeks designation of Applicant as operator of 
the w e l l and t h a t the D i v i s i o n consider the cost of d r i l l i n g and 
completing said w e l l and the a l l o c a t i o n of the cost thereof as 
w e l l as actual operating costs and determine a reasonable charge 
f o r supervision and a charge f o r r i s k involved i n d r i l l i n g said 
w e l l . 

5. Approval of the pooling of a l l i n t e r e s t s i n a l l 
formations from the base of the San Andres Formation down t o the 
top of the Mississippian Formation, excepting however the Abo 
Formation, as t o Wi of said Section 17 i s i n the i n t e r e s t of 
conservation and w i l l prevent waste and pro t e c t c o r r e l a t i v e 
r i g h t s . 

6. Applicant r e s p e c t f u l l y requests the s e t t i n g of t h i s 
matter before the D i v i s i o n a t the January 18, 1989 docket. 

Dated t h i s 21st day of December, 1988. 

HINKLE, COX, EATON, 
COFFIELD & HENSLEY 

By; 
Conrad E. CoffieXd 
6 Desta Drive, Suite 2800 
Post O f f i c e Box 3580 
Midland, Texas 79702 

Attorneys f o r Exxon 
Corporation 

- 2 -



SCHEDULE TO APPLICATION OF EXXON CORPORATION 
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

Lands f o r which pooling i s sought: 

Township 18 South, Range 27 East, N.M.P.M. 

Section 17: Wi (j20) 

as t o a l l formations from the base of the San Andres 
Formation down to the top of the Mississippian 
Formation, excepting however the Abo Formation. 

Name/Address of 
Party t o be Pooled 

Amoco Production Company 
Post O f f i c e Box 3092 
Houston, Texas 77253 

A t t n : Tim Custer 

I n t e r e s t Owned 

An undivided 18.75% i n t e r e s t 
i n the leasehold operating 
r i g h t s and working i n t e r e s t 
i n Wi Section 17, T-18-S, 
R-27-E, N.M.P.M., Eddy 
County, New Mexico 

fy (/(c) -

k'h$% (to. 

^% S% ( K) 



COUNTY £ A d y POOL K<XiS^tr K<X»C/J- Simeon (y-gj 

i 
( J 2- i 

1 5 i 3 2- L L 

I 
7 ( 3 < " 1 i *\ 
/ ( Z* ? 1 0 " 1 1 " 1 2 

1 Q 1 1 T c 1 A 
i. O J. 1 1 D 1 D 1 H ' 1 J 

— - 1 Q n 1 
• 

•5 •a 

>• 
— - 1 — JL KJ z £. J 2 4 

•3 1 Q o o -1 c c 
J ) o i 1 D D 

•5 -J o 1 A •1 c •a 
J J . J J J J H J D D 



It* J/J JU^^' 



C o u n t y ^ Pool 

J £ W N S H j p _ y ^ S o \ ^ Range J j ? £ c s y NMPM 

- — - — 

1 — — t 
J 2- L 

i 
— — t i > 2- L L 

7 c ' 1 "I / — i 5 — 1 u - ' 1 1 "I 2 

1 Q - 1 -i 1 IT 1 c 1 1 3 — J. O - 1 1 1 D 1 D 1 X 3 — - 1 1 

— - 1 Q o n 1 *) •3 >i — - 1 Wi — — z u Z X z Z Z J z 

-1 Q Q •3 -J T (L 5 -o U z y z O Z 1 z D Z 5 -

•3 T •3 -3 3 A •3 C •3 tz. 
1 z J J H J D D 

Descr, p /ion : 9k Sec 3 CA-LL ?r<fj L-2 ~8f ) 





E I E - t • 5 , 

5 ivslsls 

m 
fglS,. 

f l f 
i 

" t r y * = »• A 

11- S2 l 
UJ : = £ 

'Cu;- gsfe 

lie 
*9i 

& Jwfc 
«. E 

* 9 

51 BS 

i | 

r A . o I a. ct i i / ^ , . 

r- -51"-" s7"' 1 

i t i » Q i i " 

mm-

S - f S t o . , , i E | 

I ' 2 |O8~JJ 

<•> 

l O J r - O 1 

S Ul 5 o. . i & 

x _ " i S i -F 

in l j 

. ^3 

t 1 *c o f f35 [• 

Ifis 

^ j o t - S s i 

! 3 S . 

E L M I|IB.S.C£ 

- ii?1! 

J': Ira? 

a V|1I 

J> I • o 

lie ^ 

S .-J~fc:3"l 

^5 " iT-33 ? f l 

HI 

u i c " f 

i I s 

i ( 5 r » - Q 

1-153 

; yps 

I ! 
© 5 

ft sli 2 

•a 

1 %£i 

^ - > ' o. LD 



LEWIS C. CGx* 

PAUL W. EATON 

CONRAD E. COFFIELD 

HAROLD U HENSLEY JR.* 

STUART 0. S H A N O R * 

C. D. MARTiKj 

PAUL J - KELLY. JR.* 

OWEN M. LOPEZ* 

DOUGLAS L LUNSFORD* 

JOHN J . KELLY* 

CALDER fZ2ELL , JR.* 

WILLIAM B. BURFORD 

RICHARD E. OLSON* 

RICHARD R. WILFONG 

STEVEN D. ARNOLD 

JAME5 J . WECHSLER* 

NANCY S. C j S A C K * 

J E F F R E Y L FORNACJARI* 

J E F F R E Y D. HEWETT 

JAMES BRUCE" 

JERRY F SHACKELFORD 

J E F F R E Y W HELLBERG 

ALBERT L ftlTTS* 

THOMAS M. HNASKO* 

JOHN C. CHAMBERS 

THOMAS D. HAINES, JR.* 

FRANKLIN H. McCALLUM 

GREGORY J . NtBERT* 

DAVID T. MARKETTE 

MARK C. DOW* 
FRED W SCHWEND1MANN 
DAVID MORAN* 
JAMES R. McADAMS 
JAMES M. HUDSON* 
MACDONNELL GORDON* 
REBECCA NICHOLS JOHNSON* 
PAUL R. NEWTON* 
WILLIAM R JOHNSON 
KAREN M. RICHARDSON 
ELLEN S. CASEY* 
MARGARET C. LJDEWIG' 
SUSAN L. NlESER 
MARTIN MEYERS* 
GREGORY S. WHEELER* 
ANDREW J . CLOUTIER 
IWANA RADEMAEKERS 
S. BARRY PAiSNER* 

HINKLE, COX, EATON, C O F F I E L D & H E N S L E Y 
A T T O R N E Y S A T L A W 

2 8 0 0 C L A Y D E S T A N A T I O N A L B A N K B U I L D I N G 

P O S T O F F I C E B O X 3 5 S O 

M I D L A N D , T E X A S 7 9 7 0 2 

( 9 1 5 ) 6 8 3 - 4 5 9 1 

OF COUNSEL 
O. M. CALHOUN 

MACK EASLEY 

JOE W. WOOD 

STEPHEN l_ ELLIOTT 

CLARENCE E. HINKLE ugoi-oasi 

W. E. BONDURANT, JR. 0913-19731 

ROY C. SNODGRASS. JR. (1914-1967) 

700 UNITED BANK PLAZA 

POST OFFICE BOX 10 

ROSWELL, NEW MEXICO 88202 

(505( 622-65IO 

1700 TEXAS AMERICAN BANK BUILDING 

POST OFFICE BOX 9238 

AMARILLO, TEXAS 79105 

(806) 372-5569 

December 30, 1988 

218 MONTEZUMA 

POST OFFICE BOX 2068 

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504 

(505) 962-4554 

5O0 MARQUETTE N.W., SUITE 740 

ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87102-2121 

(505) 768-1500 

Mr. Mike Stogner 
O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
310 Old Santa Fe T r a i l , Room 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87503 

206 

Re: Exxon Corporation 
Compulsory Pooling A p p l i c a t i o n 

Dear Mike: 

This w i l l confirm our telephone conversation of December 29, 
wherein I advised you of the f a c t t h a t the w e l l l o c a t i o n f o r 
Exxon's proposed w e l l i n VJ\ Section 17, Township 18 South, Range 
27 East, N.M.P.M., Eddy County, New Mexico, has had to be changed 
from the w e l l l o c a t i o n shown i n the A p p l i c a t i o n and i n the 
Amended A p p l i c a t i o n . This occurred yesterday because of a new 
requirement imposed by the Bureau of Land Management personnel. 
The new l o c a t i o n i s as fo l l o w s : 

2,095 fee t from the south l i n e and 922 f e e t from 
the west l i n e of Section 17, Township 18 South, 
Range 27 East, N.M.P.M., Eddy County, Neŵ  Mexico 

Exxon's a p p l i c a t i o n should be considered amended to conform to 
the foregoing. 

I n l i n e w i t h our conversation, i t i s my understanding t h a t 
Exxon's A p p l i c a t i o n can be heard on the January 18 docket as has 
been planned heretofore. However, the changed w e l l l o c a t i o n may 
need to be c a r r i e d i n a new advertisement. 

I f there i s anything f u r t h e r t h a t i s needed i n connection 
w i t h noting the s l i g h t change i n the w e l l l o c a t i o n , please c a l l . 



Page - 2 -

Thank you. 

Very t r u l y y o u r s , 

HINKLE, COX, EATON, 
COFFIELD & HENSLEY 

Conrad E. C o f f i e l d 

CECtcl 

copy: Exxon C o r p o r a t i o n 
Post O f f i c e Box 1600 
Mid l a n d , Texas 79702 

A t t n : B i l l Duncan 

Exxon C o r p o r a t i o n 
Post O f f i c e Box 1600 
Mid l a n d , Texas 79702 

A t t n : H a rlan C. Martens 

Exxon C o r p o r a t i o n 
Post O f f i c e Box 1600 
Mid l a n d , Texas 79702 

A t t n : R ichard D. Goddard 

Mr. Jim Bruce 
500 Marquette N.W., S u i t e 740 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87102-2121 

C e r t i f i e d Copy 
Return Receipt 
Requested: 

Amoco P r o d u c t i o n Company 
Post O f f i c e Box 3092 
Houston, Texas 77253 
A t t e n t i o n : Mr. Tim Custer 
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December 28, 1988 

218 MONTEZUMA 

POST OFFICE BOX 2068 

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504 

(5051 982-4554 

500 MARQUETTE N.W., SUITE 740 

ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87102-2121 

(505) 766-1500 

Mr. Mike Stogner 
O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
310 Old Santa Fe T r a i l , Room 206 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87503 

Re: Exxon Corporation 
Compulsory Pooling A p p l i c a t i o n 

Dear Mike: 

I n l i n e w i t h our telephone conversation of December 27, i n 
connection w i t h Exxon's a p p l i c a t i o n f o r compulsory pooling, I am 
tr a n s m i t t i n g herewith, i n t r i p l i c a t e , an Amended A p p l i c a t i o n 
which i s b a s i c a l l y the same as the a p p l i c a t i o n transmitted w i t h 
my l e t t e r of December 21, 1988 t o Florene, except t h a t t h i s 
Amended A p p l i c a t i o n indicates t h a t not only does Exxon propose to 
dedicate the of the section t o the w e l l i f i t requires 320 
acre spacing but also i t provides t h a t Exxon would dedicate the 
SWj of the section i f the w e l l requires 160 acre spacing, W|SWj 
of the section i f i t requires 80 acre spacing and the NW3SW3 
Section 17 i f i t requires 40 acre spacing. 

Please c a l l i f there i s anything f u r t h e r which i s needed i n 
order to have t h i s matter set f o r hearing on the docket f o r 
January 18, 1989. 

Thank you. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

HINKLE, COX, EATON, 
COFFIELD & HENSLEY 

CEC : c l Conrad E. C o f f i e l d 



copy: Exxon Corporation 
Post O f f i c e Box 1600 
Midland, Texas 79702 

A t t n : B i l l Duncan 

Exxon Corporation 
Post O f f i c e Box 1600 
Midland, Texas 79702 

A t t n : Harlan C. Martens 

Exxon Corporation 
Post O f f i c e Box 1600 
Midland, Texas 79702 

A t t n : Richard D. Goddard 

Mr. Jim Bruce 
500 Marquette N.W., Suite 740 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87102-2121 

C e r t i f i e d Copy 
Return Receipt 
Requested: 

Amoco Production Company 
Post O f f i c e Box 3092 
Houston, Texas 77253 
A t t e n t i o n : Mr. Tim Custer 



BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

OF THE ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

APPLICATION OF EXXON CORPORATION ) 
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, EDDY ) 
COUNTY, NEW MEXICO ) 

AMENDED APPLICATION 

Exxon Corporation, by i t s undersigned attorneys, hereby 
makes a p p l i c a t i o n f o r and requests approval of an Order pooling 
a l l i n t e r e s t s i n a l l formations from the base of the San Andres 
Formation down t o the top of the Mississippian Formation, 
excepting however the Abo Formation, underlying Wj Section 17, 
Township 18 South, Range 27 East, N.M.P.M., Eddy County, New 
Mexico, and i n support thereof would show: 

1. Applicant i s an operator w i t h i n t e r e s t s underlying 
W§ Section 17, Township 18 South, Range 27 East, N.M.P.M., Eddy 
County, New Mexico and i s e n t i t l e d t o proceed w i t h the d r i l l i n g 
of a w e l l t o be located at an unorthodox l o c a t i o n 2,095 f e e t from 
the South l i n e and 992 f e e t from the West l i n e of Section 17, 
Township 18 South, Range 27 East, N.M.P.M., Eddy County, New 
Mexico, t o explore f o r o i l and gas under the a u t h o r i t y of 
Applicant's ownership of an o i l and gas leasehold i n t e r e s t i n 
said W£ Section 17. (Said w e l l i s located at an unorthodox 
l o c a t i o n f o r topographical reasons, f o r which Applicant i s 
seeking a d m i n i s t r a t i v e approval separate from t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n . ) 

2. Said lands are located such t h a t p o t e n t i a l completions 
could be made i n the Red Lake (Penn) and Red Lake (Atoka Morrow) 
Pools and said land i s w i t h i n one mile of the Red Lake (Queen) 
pool. Gas and associated l i q u i d hydrocarbons which may be 
producible from a l l formations from the base of the San Andres 
Formation down t o the top of the Mississippian Formation, 
excepting however the Abo Formation, are the objectives i n said 
w e l l . Accordingly i n compliance w i t h O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
w e l l spacing r u l e s , as t o production from a l l formations from the 
base of the San Andres Formation down to the top of the 
Mississippian Formation, excepting however the Abo Formation, 
Applicant proposes to dedicate the W| of said Section 17 to the 
w e l l i f i t requires 320 acre spacing, the SWj of said Section 17 
to the w e l l i f i t requires 160 acre spacing, the WiSŴ  of said 
Section 17 to the w e l l i f i t requires 80 acre spacing and the 
NWjSWi of said Section 17 to the w e l l i f i t requires 40 acre 
spacing. 

3. Applicant requested Amoco Production Company, whose 
address i s more f u l l y shown on the schedule attached hereto, as 
owner of an undivided 18.75% i n t e r e s t i n the leasehold operating 



r i g h t s and working i n t e r e s t i n W$ of said Section 17, to agree to 
p a r t i c i p a t e i n the d r i l l i n g of said w e l l or to farmout or 
otherwise commit i t s i n t e r e s t to said w e l l , but Amoco Production 
Company so f a r has refused to do so. 

4. Applicant seeks designation of Applicant as operator of 
the w e l l and t h a t the D i v i s i o n consider the cost of d r i l l i n g and 
completing said w e l l and the a l l o c a t i o n of the cost thereof as 
w e l l as actual operating costs and determine a reasonable charge 
fo r supervision and a charge f o r r i s k involved i n d r i l l i n g said 
w e l l . 

5. Approval of the pooling of a l l i n t e r e s t s i n a l l 
formations from the base of the San Andres Formation down to the 
top of the Mississippian Formation, excepting however the Abo 
Formation, as to Wi of said Section 17 i s i n the i n t e r e s t of 
conservation and w i l l prevent waste and pro t e c t c o r r e l a t i v e 
r i g h t s . 

6. Applicant r e s p e c t f u l l y requests the s e t t i n g of t h i s 
matter before the D i v i s i o n at the January 18, 1989 docket. 

Dated t h i s 28th day of December, 1988. 

HINKLE, COX, EATON, 
COFFIELD & HENSLEY 

Conrad E. C o f f i e l d 
6 Desta Drive, Suite 2800 
Post O f f i c e Box 3580 
Midland, Texas 79702 

Attorneys f o r Exxon 
Corporation 
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SCHEDULE TO APPLICATION OF EXXON CORPORATION 
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

Lands f o r which pooling i s sought: 

Township 18 South, Range 27 East, N.M.P.M. 

Section 17: W| 

as t o a l l formations from the base of the San Andres 
Formation down t o the top of the Mississippian 
Formation, excepting however the Abo Formation. 

Name/Address of 
Party to be Pooled 

Amoco Production Company 
Post O f f i c e Box 3092 
Houston, Texas 77253 

A t t n : Tim Custer 

I n t e r e s t Owned 

An undivided 18.75% i n t e r e s t 
i n the leasehold operating 
r i g h t s and working i n t e r e s t 
i n Wj Section 17, T-18-S, 
R-27-E, N.M.P.M., Eddy 
County, New Mexico 


